[Legal Notice No. 20]

RIVER WATERS ACT (Cap. 135)

RIVER WATERS (MANAKWAI RIVER) ORDER 2009

IN exercise of the powers conferred under section 1 of the River Waters Act, the Minister makes the following Order.

- 1. This Order may be cited as the River Waters (Manakwai River) Order 2009 and shall come into force upon publication in the Gazette.
- 2. It is declared that the Act shall apply to that part of Solomon Islands described in the Schedule.

"SCHEDULE

The Manakwai river and the adjoining areas of land described as LR 844 (Perpetual Estate Parcel Number 134-017-1) and LR 844 (Perpetual Estate Parcel Number 134-017-20".

Made at Honiara this fourteenth day of August, 2008.

EDWARD HUNIEHU
Minister of Mines, Energy and Rural Electrification

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government
Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.